Place, Dates, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, on Thursday, 26 November 1981, at 10 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 10.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

4590

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Simon J Textiles Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 528/76. Amount per Dollar: 4.96083 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and Final.

When Payable: 6 November 1981.

Where Pavable: My office.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auck-

land. 4545

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Alphafoam Products (N.Z.) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auck-

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 527/76. Amount per Dollar: 41.372225 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and Final.

When Payable: 2 November 1981,

Where Payable: My office.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

4606

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Noel Lee Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auck-

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1425/76. Amount per Dollar: .00803 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 2 November 1981.

Where Payable: My office.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

4594

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Systematic Designs Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly 33 Stillwater Crescent, R.D. 3, Stillwater. Now care of Official Assignee, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1299/81.

Date of Order: 21 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 September 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 18 November 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1, 4603

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: D. P. and C. D. O'Connor Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Kirk Barclay, Chartered Accountants, 160 Great South Road, Manurewa. Now care of Official Assignee, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1022/81. Date of Order: 21 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 24 July 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Tuesday, 17 November 1981 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m. F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4604

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Personal Collection Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously Second Floor, Durham House, Durham Lane, Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1308/81.

Date of Order: 21 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 22 September 1981.

Place. Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Thursday, 19 November 1981 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

4605

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A TAKE notice I, John Lawson Fairey of New Plymouth, secretary to Vet-Med Laboratories Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the com-

J. L. FAIREY, Secretary.

Vet-Med Laboratories Ltd., 89 Paritutu Road, New Plymouth.

28 October 1981.

4593

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A TAKE notice I, John Lawson Fairey of New Plymouth, secretary of United Chemicals Limited, hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at